(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS
EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Superintendent
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RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS

The Superintendentrecommends thatthe following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.

Jennifer Conrad

Phebe Smith

Kelley Moore

Lincoln Russell

Brandon Johnson

Whitney Applegate

Folafemi Parrett

Bradford Handley

Brandon Slone

Thomas Stricklen Jr.

Brandy Williams

)"

Coordinator lll, Pre-Service & Licensing
Office of the Chief of Academics

Assistant Principal, Franklin
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Administrative Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Staff

Assistant Principal, Metcalfe
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Planning Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Academics

Associate II-Records Management
Office of the Superintendent

Associate |, License Compliance
Office of the Chief of Human Resources

Safety Technician |, School Safety
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Planning Assistantll, PACC & Twilight
Office of the Chief of Operations

Planning Assistant Il
Office of the Chief of Finance

Planning Assistantll, College and Career Center

Office of the Chief of Academics

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$106,351

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$99,155

Schedule 03,Range 03A
$77,947

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$75,448

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$65,100

Schedule 03, Range 04A
$65,000

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$57,113

Schedule 03, Range 03A
$55,993

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$54,976

Schedule 03,Range 02A
$53,897

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$53,897

The Superintendentrecommends thatthe following individuals be reassigned to the classificationsindicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.

Dennis Daniels

Assistant Principal I, Clark Street
Office of the Chief of School Administration

RECOMMENDED SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

)"

Schedule 03, Range 10C
$107,109

The Office of Accountability & Efficiency recommends the following individuals have adjustments to the salaries asindicated to
be effective upon approval by the board

Jiquinna Cohen

Manager |, Contract Compliance Services
Office of Accountability & Efficiency

Schedule 03, Range 11A
$103,300

10f5|Page



©I0)

Yusaid Moua

Performance Auditor ll, Audit Services
Office of Accountability & Efficiency

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval)
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Sandra Meden

Kristine Gerke-Komes

Sandra Schroeder

Sharitta Wicks

Ann Crosetto

AnnaCwalina

Martha Daleccio

Michelle Siems

Aleczander Wandler

Doreen Nehmer

Cheryl Bohnsack

Anayo Agwoeme

Katherine Loesl

Janie Hatton

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
03/01/24to 06/19/24

Literacy Support Teacher
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/02/24t0 06/12/24

Project Manager & Site Coordinator
Office of the Chief of School Administration
01/01/24to 06/30/24

DFMS Work-Based Learning Specialist
Office of the Chief of School Administration
03/16/24to 09/16/24

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/16/24to 06/16/24

Refugee Student Service Provider
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/19/24to 06/19/24

Workplace Maintenance
Office of Accountability & Efficiency
02/14/24t0 08/14/24

ProjectManager & Site Coordinator
Office of the Chief of Operations
01/01/24to 06/30/24

Accountantll
Office of the Chief of Finance
03/01/24to 09/01/24

SURGE Grant Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/29/24t0 06/01/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to0 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist— International Teacher Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Schedule 03, Range 06A

$95,553

$50.00

$40-00

$30.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$35.00

$31.10

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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Lourdes Ocampo-Lewis

Mondell Mayfield

Laura Naughton

Justine Hutchins

Dana Hutchins-Watson

Mary Beth Selbach

Debbie Karow

Thomas Biel

Michael Fendry

John Zablocki

Michael Key

Jodene Stefanovich

Mary Henry

Roberta McLoud

Robin Kitzrow

Steven Krey

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 10 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 10 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction Specialist — International Teacher Support
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 1o 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24t0 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24t0 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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Ruth Aviles

Robin Waeltz

Mary Saldana

Ouida Williams

Kelvin Robinson

Jacqueline Davis

Ouida Williams

Logan Manz

Dawn Butler

lan Kloster

Angela Chojnacki

Lourdes Perez

Henry Flemming

Kennedi Adams

Samone Washington

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 10 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

Human Resource Assistant — IRMAA ReimbursementProject
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
01/29/24to 04/30/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24 to 06/14/24

Student Teacher, Substitute Teacher
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
03/01/24to 06/20/24

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of Finance
02/14/24 10 08/14/24

Administrative Assistant |
Office of Board Governance
02/29/24t0 08/29/24

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of Finance
02/14/24 10 08/14/24

Climate Assistance
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/01/23to 04/01/24

Climate Assistance
Office of the Chief of School Administration
02/22/24to 05/23/24

School Support
Office of the Chief School Administration
02/20/24t0 06/28/24

Induction & Support Specialist
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/05/24to 06/14/24

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$27.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$25.00

$16.00

$16.00
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Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more
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