(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(5)(r)	Jennifer Conrad	Coordinator III, Pre-Service & Licensing Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$106,351
(2)(nr)	Phebe Smith	Assistant Principal, Franklin Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$99,155
(2)(nr)	Kelley Moore	Administrative Assistant III Office of the Chief of Staff	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$77,947
(2)(r)	Lincoln Russell	Assistant Principal, Metcalfe Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 10C \$75,448
(2)(nr)	Brandon Johnson	Planning Assistant II Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$65,100
(5)(r)	Whitney Applegate	Associate II-Records Management Office of the Superintendent	Schedule 03, Range 04A \$65,000
(2)(nr)	Folafemi Parrett	Associate I, License Compliance Office of the Chief of Human Resources	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$57,113
(2)(r)	Bradford Handley	Safety Technician I, School Safety Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 03A \$55,993
(5)(r)	Brandon Slone	Planning Assistant II, PACC & Twilight Office of the Chief of Operations	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$54,976
(2)(r)	Thomas Stricklen Jr.	Planning Assistant II Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$53,897
(2)(r)	Brandy Williams	Planning Assistant II, College and Career Center Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$53,897

RECOMMENDED REASSIGNMENTS

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be reassigned to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(2)(r)	Dennis Daniels	Assistant Principal I, Clark Street	Schedule 03, Range 10C
		Office of the Chief of School Administration	\$107,109

RECOMMENDED SALARY ADJUSTMENTS

The Office of Accountability & Efficiency recommends the following individuals have adjustments to the salaries as indicated to be effective upon approval by the board

(2)(r)	Jiquinna Cohen	Manager I, Contract Compliance Services	Schedule 03, Range 11A
		Office of Accountability & Efficiency	\$103,300

(3)(r)	Yusaid Moua	Performance Auditor II, Audit Services Office of Accountability & Efficiency	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$95,553
<u>RECO</u> (5)(r)	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To Sandra Meden	be effective upon the Boards approval) School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 03/01/24 to 06/19/24	\$50.00
(5)(r)	Kristine Gerke-Komes	Literacy Support Teacher Office of the Chief of Academics 01/02/24 to 06/12/24	\$4 0.00 <u>\$30.00</u>
(4)(r)	Sandra Schroeder	Project Manager & Site Coordinator Office of the Chief of School Administration 01/01/24 to 06/30/24	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Sharitta Wicks	DFMS Work-Based Learning Specialist Office of the Chief of School Administration 03/16/24 to 09/16/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Ann Crosetto	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 01/16/24 to 06/16/24	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Anna Cwalina	Refugee Student Service Provider Office of the Chief of Academics 01/19/24 to 06/19/24	\$35.00
(4)(r)	Martha Daleccio	Workplace Maintenance Office of Accountability & Efficiency 02/14/24 to 08/14/24	\$35.00
(5)(r)	Michelle Siems	Project Manager & Site Coordinator Office of the Chief of Operations 01/01/24 to 06/30/24	\$35.00
(5)(nr)	Aleczander Wandler	Accountant II Office of the Chief of Finance 03/01/24 to 09/01/24	\$31.10
(5)(r)	Doreen Nehmer	SURGE Grant Support Office of the Chief of Academics 01/29/24 to 06/01/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Cheryl Bohnsack	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Anayo Agwoeme	Induction & Support Specialist – International Teacher Suppor Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	rt \$30.00
(5)(r)	Katherine Loesl	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Janie Hatton	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00

(4)(r)	Lourdes Ocampo-Lewis	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mondell Mayfield	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Laura Naughton	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Justine Hutchins	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Dana Hutchins-Watson	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Mary Beth Selbach	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Debbie Karow	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Thomas Biel	Induction Specialist – International Teacher Support Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michael Fendry	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	John Zablocki	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Michael Key	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Jodene Stefanovich	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Mary Henry	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Roberta McLoud	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Kitzrow	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Steven Krey	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00

(2)(r)	Ruth Aviles	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Robin Waeltz	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(4)(r)	Mary Saldana	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ouida Williams	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(nr)	Kelvin Robinson	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Jacqueline Davis	Human Resource Assistant – IRMAA Reimbursement Project Office of the Chief of Human Resources 01/29/24 to 04/30/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Ouida Williams	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Logan Manz	Student Teacher, Substitute Teacher Office of the Chief of Human Resources 03/01/24 to 06/20/24	\$27.00
(5)(nr)	Dawn Butler	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of Finance 02/14/24 to 08/14/24	\$25.00
(5)(r)	lan Kloster	Administrative Assistant I Office of Board Governance 02/29/24 to 08/29/24	\$25.00
(5)(nr)	Angela Chojnacki	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of Finance 02/14/24 to 08/14/24	\$25.00
(4)(nr)	Lourdes Perez	Climate Assistance Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/01/23 to 04/01/24	\$25.00
(2)(nr)	Henry Flemming	Climate Assistance Office of the Chief of School Administration 02/22/24 to 05/23/24	\$25.00
(2)(nr)	Kennedi Adams	School Support Office of the Chief School Administration 02/20/24 to 06/28/24	\$16.00
(5)(r)	Samone Washington	Induction & Support Specialist Office of the Chief of Academics 01/05/24 to 06/14/24	\$16.00

- R Resident
- Nr Non-resident
- 1 Native American
- 2. African American
- 3 Asian/Pacific Islander
- 4 Hispanic
- 5 White
- 6 Other
- 7 Two or more